
2017 CITY / SCHOOL ELECTION CALENDAR 

Per Kansas Secretary of State’s Office 

 

Deadline to Certify Offices on Ballot -   Monday, May 1, 2017 

Filing Deadline -     Thursday, June 1, 2017 at noon 

Deadline for UOCAVA Ballots to be mailed -  Saturday, June 17, 2017 

Last Day to Register to Vote -    Tuesday, July 11, 2017 

First Day Advance Voting MAY Begin -   Wednesday, July 12, 2017 (confer with County Election Office) 

Primary Election (if Applicable) -    Tuesday, August 1, 2017 

Deadline for UOCAVA Ballots to be mailed -   Saturday, September 23, 2017 

Last Day to Register to Vote -    Tuesday, October 17, 2017 

First Day Advance Voting MAY Begin -   Wednesday, October 18, 2017 (confer with County Election Office) 

General Election Day -     Tuesday, November 7, 2016 

FILING FEE FOR ALL CITY OFFICES - $20.00 

PETITION REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL CITY OFFICES – MUST BE ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY GOVERNING BODY BY PASSAGE ON AN 

ORDINANCE. 

WHO CAN ADMINISTER AN OATH OF OFFICE?  - K.S.A. 54-101 is the law that governs officers authorized to administer oaths.  

Notaries public, judges of courts in their respective jurisdictions, mayors of cities and towns in their respective cities or towns, Clerks 

of Courts, County Clerks, and Register of Deeds are authorized to administer oaths. 

WHEN CAN OATHS OF OFFICE BE ADMINISTERED FOR ELECTED COUNTY OFFICIALS? – K.S.A. 25-313 states the regular term of office 

for all county offices shall begin on the second Monday in January.  There is not a specific time referenced in law. 

 

 


